

Ericsson Nikola Tesla and KING ICT integrate 112-192 system of the Croatian Ministry of the Interior

The consortium consisting of Ericsson Nikola Tesla and KING ICT signed with the Ministry of the Interior of the Republic of Croatia (MUP RH) a frame agreement for a three-year period and a supply agreement for the year 2019 for the integration of the 112-192 system. With the supplied solution MUP RH will optimize communication, coordination and management of emergency events as well as provide a fast and urgent response by emergency services, including the calls to 112 and 192 numbers. The agreement is worth nearly MHRK 18 (VAT excluded), and the supply agreement for 2019 is worth nearly MHRK 6 (VAT excluded).

At the beginning of this year, the National Protection and Rescue Directorate (DUZS) was consolidated with the Ministry of the Interior of the Republic of Croatia (MUP RH) as Civil Protection Directorate. After that, it was necessary to consolidate the system of emergency calls to the number 112, including eCall, into the infrastructure of MUP RH operational and communication centers (OKC) system in Zagreb, Split, Rijeka, Osijek and Varaždin, as well as all other police departments in Croatia.

The consolidation will establish a technological base as well to receive the caller location on the emergency service numbers 112 and 192, which will secure a faster response to emergency calls. Furthermore, it will also secure a better cooperation between the operators in operational and communication centers and 112 centers, as well as the support to receive SMS on the unique emergency number 112.

Last year in Croatia nearly 1.5 million calls were received at 112 number. Since its introduction, more than 27 million calls were received. All this indicates the citizens' trust in the 112 system when they find themselves in a situation requiring the help from emergency services. Therefore, the optimization of the said system is necessary and of high priority.

Communications Ericsson Nikola Tesla

Ericsson enables communications service providers to capture the full value of connectivity. The company's portfolio spans Networks, Digital Services, Managed Services, and Emerging Business and is designed to help our customers go digital, increase efficiency and find new revenue streams. Ericsson's investments in innovation have delivered the benefits of telephony and mobile broadband to billions of people around the world. The Ericsson stock is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm and on NASDAQ New York.

PRESS INFO September 20, 2019



Ericsson Nikola Tesla is an associated company of the Ericsson Group which leads and supports modern communications. The company's activities include marketing and sales, research and development, design of the total communications solution, services in the multiservice and mobile networks area including the mobile Internet and complex system integration in all business areas. The company provides innovative ICT solutions that constantly improve people's life and create new value. Shares of Ericsson Nikola Tesla are traded in the Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange under the stock exchange symbol ERNT-R-A.

Related

www.ericsson.hr www.youtube.com/ericssonnikolatesla www.facebook.com/ericssonnikolatesla/ www.linkedin.com/company/ericsson-nikola-tesla/

www.ericsson.com/news www.ericsson.com/news www.twitter.com/ericssonpress www.facebook.com/ericsson www.linkedin.com/company/ericsson www.youtube.com/ericsson

CONTACT: Snježana Bahtijari Director Marketing, Communication and CSR Ericsson Nikola Tesla Tel.: + 385 1 365 4556 E-mail: <u>snjezana.bahtijari@ericsson.com</u>